
CHAPTER 8-04-04
RENEWAL

Section
8-04-04-01 Biennial Renewal
8-04-04-02 Notice to Registrant

8-04-04-01. Biennial renewal.

Registration shall be renewed biennially upon payment by the registrant of a fee set by the board 
not to exceed the limit as established by North Dakota Century Code section 43-03-18. The renewal 
date is July first of odd-numbered years.

History: Amended effective January 1, 2014.
General Authority: NDCC 43-03-08
Law Implemented: NDCC 43-03-17, 43-03-18

8-04-04-02. Notice to registrant.

The executive director  shall  notify a registrant  by mail  at  least  sixty days  prior  to  the date of 
renewal.  The  notice  shall  be  directed  to  the  last-known  address  of  the  registrant.  Revocation  of 
registration  for  nonpayment  of  fees  shall  not  be  carried  out  unless  the  registrant  has  received  a 
followup notification by certified mail.

History: Amended effective February 1, 2005; January 1, 2014.
General Authority: NDCC 43-03-08
Law Implemented: NDCC 43-03-19
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